TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vhayu Technologies Corp.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC
Street Address:	3 Times Square
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77424068	THE MARKET IS DATA		
Registration Number:	3436842	MEGATICK		
Registration Number:	3345397	CAPTURE. ANALYZE. ACT!		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-4272

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna M. LaVardera

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0185 77424068

490 00

Signature:	/DML/
Date:	03/09/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=Vhayu Merger#page1.tif source=Vhayu Merger#page2.tif source=Vhayu Merger#page3.tif source=Vhayu Merger#page4.tif source=Vhayu Merger#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0186



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____/ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 29 2009

Jehn Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-109 (REV 01/2009)

OSP 09 113643

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 28 2009

Agreement of Merger

This Agreement of Merger is entered into between Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (herein "Surviving Company") and Vhayu Technologies Corp., a California corporation (herein "Merging Corporation").

- 1. Merging Corporation shall be merged into Surviving Company.
- 2. All of the outstanding shares of Merging Corporation shall be converted into one common share of Surviving Company.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Company shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.

DEC 3 1 2009

- 4. Merging Corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Company, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger and the effective date of the merger are December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement.

Vhayu Technologies Go

By:

Helen V. Stamatiadis

Vice President

By:

Debbie Young

Assistant Secretary

Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC

By:

Al Sonander

Vice President

By:

Debbie Young

Authorized Person & Assistant Secretary

Certificate of Approval of Agreement of Merger

Helen V. Stamatiadis and Debbie Young certify that:

- 1. They are the vice president and the assistant secretary, respectively, of Vhayu Technologies Corp., a California corporation.
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholders of the corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of 100% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 100 shares of common stock.

On the date set forth below, in the City of Stamford and State of Connecticut, each of the undersigned does hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 23, 2009

Vhayu Technologies Con

By:

Helen V. Stamatiadis

Vice President

By:

Debbie Young

Assistant Secretary

Certificate of Approval of Agreement of Merger

Al Sonander and Debbie Young certify that:

- 1. They are the vice president and manager and the assistant secretary, respectively, of Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholders of the corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of 100% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 132.85 shares.

On the date set forth below, in the City of Stamford and State of Connecticut, each of the undersigned does hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 23, 2009

Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC

By:

Al Sonander

Vice President and Manager

By:

Debbie Young

Assistant Secretary



State of California Secretary of State

OHE MERG

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12640.1, 16878.4, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17552)

IMPORTANT — Read all Instructions befo	re completing th	is form.	Tir	is Space For Fi	lling Use Only
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTRY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CASSCE	ETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER	4. JURISPICTION
Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC	LLC	2006	13010117		DE
). NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CASECE	ETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER	a. JURISDICTION
Vhayu Technologies Corp.	Corporation	C217	4586		CA
THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE CLASS BUTTLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PER	I. Were approved by E was required, by Centage vote requ	A VOYE OF THE PEORY THE CLASS	AND THE NUMBER OF INTE	RESTS OR SIVI R OF OUTSTAN OFFICIAL PAGE	ves of each class that Ding interests of <u>each</u> S, if necessary.
SURVIVING ENTITY	(DISAPPEAR		•
CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE Shares 132.85	<u>e vote required</u> 100	CLASS AND NUL Common 100	<u>ger</u> an	o per	HATAGA VOTE REQUIRES 100%
0. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE IS	SUED IN THE MERGER	R, CHECK THE API	LICABLE STATEM	ENT.	
No vote of the sharehulders of the parent party was	MALEN				ent party was obtained.
 IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLI ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MER 	ITY COMPANY, LIMITE 9 ENTITY'S ARTICLES RGER, ATTACH ADDITI	D PARTNERSHIP, OF ORGANIZATION ONAL PAGES, IF I	or partnerbhe K, certificate c Iecesbary,	P, Provide The OF Limited Part	E REQUISITE CHANGES (II FNERSHIP OR STATEMEN
//a					
R. IF A DIBAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAD A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PIRIN	LITY COMPANY, LIMU ICIPAL ADDRESS OF T	TED PARTNERSHI HE SURVIVING EN	a, or partners itity.	HIP, AND THE S	Surviving entity is No
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	(ORLY AND STATE			ZIP CODE
Thomson Reuters Building, 3 Times Square	1	New York, NY			10036
I. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN O THE MERGER.	OTHER BUSINESS ENT	TY IS AUTHORIZE	DOSTED OF U	15. PUTURE EF	FECTIVE DATE, IF ANY
inited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaw	raro .		- 1	(Month)	(Ouy) (Year)
, additional information set forth on attached i certificate.	Pages, IF any, is If	VCORPORATED I	EREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE A	ND MADE PART OF THE
. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERSURY UNDER THE LAI KNOWLEDGE, I DECLARE, AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUT	wo of the State of Ed this instrument	f California th , which executi	AT THE FOREGO ON IS MY ACT AN	NO IS TRUE AL DIDEED,	D CORRECT OF MY OWN
GEN SOLINGEN PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING	PATENTITY DATE	Al Sonan	dor, Managor RINT NAME AND T	TLE OF AUTIO	RIZED PERSON
BIGHATTHEOF AUTHORIZET PERSON FOR THE STRUMING	FENTITY DATE	Debbie) Type or p	owny. Aluthori any name and t	zed Person & ITLE OF AUTIO	Asst Socy RIZED PERSON
GIGGIATURE OF AUTIONIZED PERSON FOR THE DIBAPPEAR	RING FUTTY THE	Holon V. TYPE OR P	Stamatiadle, V Intriame and T	ice President III.E OF AUTHO	RIZEO PERSON
RIGHATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DIBAPPIN			oung, Assistan	i Scoretary MLE OF AUTHO	RIZEO PERSON
For an antity that is a business trust, real estate association, set forth the provision of law or other basiness.	investment trust or is for the authority of	r an unincomot fthe person sign	ated Ing: <u>n/a</u>		6000
SE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2008)				APPROVED	ny sportjarysti styp

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 03/09/2011